
Plum Creek Conservation District 
Directors: 

JAMES A. HOLT, JR., President, Kyle 

PETER REINECKE, Vice President, Luling 

LUCY KNIGHT, Secretary-Treasurer, Lockhart 

VACANT, Luling 

FRED ROTHERT, Kyle 

TOM OWEN, Lockhart 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

P.O. Box 328 

1101 W. San Antonio St. 

Lockhart, TX 78644 

Phone: 512-398-2383 

Fax:    512-398-7776 

Website: www.pccd.org 

Email: info@pccd.org 

 

 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (RFQ) 

No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

 
February 1, 2024 

 
FERTILIZATION & HERBICIDE PROJECT 

of 

Plum Creek Watershed Floodwater Retarding Structure 

Sites 4,6,7,8,10,11,12,14,15,16,17,18,20,23,24,26,28,29, 
31,34,37 and 38. 

Hays & Caldwell Counties, Texas 

 
Contracting Local Organization 

Plum Creek Conservation District 

Lockhart, Texas 

Staff: 

                                      DANIEL MEYER, Executive Manager 

           NORA LOPEZ-CASTILLO, Administrative Assistant 

ALAN BURKLUND, Project Manager 

TYLER FARCO, Staff Member 

 

  

http://www.pccd.org/
mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS: 

 

Quotations for work required for Plum Creek Watershed, Fertilization & Herbicide Project will be received 
until 4:00 p.m. Central Standard Time, Monday, March 18, 2024, at Plum Creek Conservation District 
(PCCD) office, 1101 West San Antonio Street, Lockhart, TX 78644 or may be mailed to this address. 
(Sealed bids are required for bids exceeding $75,000). Quotations will be reviewed and considered by 
the PCCD Board of Directors. 

 
 

*Plum Creek Conservation District reserves the right to reject any and all bids. 

 
 

BID FORM: 

 

 
NOTE: Bidders are entitled to EXCLUDE exempt taxes in their bid prices. (1) The Contracting Local 
Organization is an exempt entity per §151.309(5) of the Limited Sales, Excise, and Use Tax Act (Texas 
Tax Code Chapter 151 – Limited Sales, Excise, and Use Tax) and will issue the Contractor an affidavit as 
proof of this exemption. 

 
 

 
 
 

Bidder’s Name/Title (type or print):   
 

Bidder’s Signature:   
 

Company Name:   
 

Date:   

 
 
TOTAL BID PRICE Fertilization & Herbicide Project- RFQ PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

 

 

In Figures: $   

In Words:  Dollars 

and  Cents 
 

NOTE: AMOUNTS SHALL BE SHOWN IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES. IN 
CASE OF DISCREPANCY, THE AMOUNT SHOWN IN WORDS WILL GOVERN. 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

3 

 

 

 
 

 
CONTRACT AGREEMENT (Sample) 

 

Pursuant to authority previously given to the Executive Manager of Plum Creek Conservation District by its Board of 
Directors authorizing contracts for certain maintenance services, Plum Creek Conservation District, identified in this 
Agreement as “The District,” acting by and through its Board and Executive Manager agree with  ., 
identified in this Agreement as “Contractor” for the performance of certain work under conditions and described as 
follows: 

 

The work to be done is for the fertilization and weed spray of sites 4,6,7,8,10,11,12,14,15,16,17,18,20,23,24, 
26,28,29,31,34,37, and 38. 

 

1. The work described in Section is as follows:  (1) may start the first application the first week of April 
and (2) the second application around the second week of May. 

2. Contractor is acting as an Independent Contractor and not as an employee of the District while performing 
the work. In performing the work described, Contractor assumes all liability associated with the conditions at 
the location where the work is to be performed. By executing this Agreement and undertaking to do the 
described work CONTRACTOR HEREBY RELEASES THE DISTRICT FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY 
ASSOCIATED WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK, INCLUDING ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED 
WITH PERSONAL INJURY TO CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR’S EMPLOYEES, IF ANY, OR 

PROPERTY DAMAGE TO CONTRACTOR’S EQUIPMENT. IN ADDITION, CONTRACTOR AGREES TO 
INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE DISTRICT HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, INCLUDING 
PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE, TO ANY THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE 
PERFORMANCE WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS AGREEMENT. 

3. Before commencing work, Contractor shall furnish a certificate to Plum Creek Conservation District naming 
the District as an additional insured under the general liability insurance policies maintained by Contractor 
for actions associated with performing the work described in this Agreement. 

4. The Contractor must provide a certificate of coverage for workers’ compensation insurance, if required 

under Texas Labor Laws. 
5. District may require a bid or payment bond if bid is over $25,000. 
6. Contractor is to furnish all labor and equipment to perform the work described. 
7. While the quantities of work are to be determined at the time the work is performed, billing will be on the basis of the 

normal rates charged by the contractor and agreed upon by the District not to exceed 
$$$$ 

8. Upon completion of the work described in this Agreement, Contractor shall remit to the District a written 
statement of its charges for the described work. 

9. The District will review the charges and if the charges are in accord with the terms of this Agreement, the 
District will pay charges of non-disputed amounts on the basis of the submitted statement within (30) days 
after receipt of the statement. 

10. Should the District dispute the amount of charges as described on the Statement, the District may retain the 
amount in dispute without payment pending resolution of the difference in the amount of the charges. Any 
dispute shall be presented to the Board of the District at its next regularly scheduled meeting. 

11. The District agrees to furnish access to the property on which the work is to be done but makes no warranty 
or representation about conditions existing at the location of the work. Rather, any determinations about the 
conditions at the worksite are solely the responsibility of the Contractor. Should the Contractor determine 
that conditions require some adjustments to Contractor’s charges or that Contractor does not have the 
experience or expertise to perform the requested work, Contractor may elect to terminate this Agreement 
without penalty without performing the work. 

 

Executed this  day of  . 2024. 

 

Plum Creek Conservation District        Contractor 

 
 

By:    By:  

 
 

 Daniel Meyer, Executive Manager                    ______________________________ 
(Printed Name and Title)                            (Printed Name and Title) 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

4 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Fertilization & Herbicide Specifications 

4.1 The following sites require fertilization & herbicide application: Sites 

4,6,7,8,10,11,12,14,15,16,17,18,20,23,24 26,28,29,31,34,37 and 38. The total acreage 

is approximately five hundred and thirty-three acres (533). 

 
4.2 Fertilization Application. Fertilizer shall be 20N-10P-0K specification or greater 

quality. The fertilizer may be a liquid or dry type. The fertilizer shall be broadcast across 

the top of the total acreage described above. 

 
4.3 Herbicide Application. Herbicide shall be Grazon Next HL brand or equivalent active 

ingredient and it shall be applied at a rate of approximately one and a half pints (1.5 pts) 

per acre. All herbicides shall be broadcast across the top of the total acreage described 

above. All applications of herbicides shall be done according to all applicable state and 

federal laws. 
 

4.4 Equipment. The application equipment shall be capable of being driven on the District’s 

dams, auxiliary spillways and training berms without assistance. The equipment shall be 

maintained and operated to a standard that is safe for the driver and the District’s staff. 

 
4.5 The fertilization project is subject to a final inspection and written approval by 

the District’s  staff prior to approval and payment of Contractor’s final 
invoice. 

mailto:info@pccd.org


 

 

Plum Creek Conservation District 
Directors: 

JAMES A. HOLT, JR., President, Kyle 

PETER REINECKE, Vice-President, Luling 

LUCY KNIGHT, Secretary-Treasurer, Lockhart 

VACANT, Luling 

FRED ROTHERT, Kyle 

TOM OWEN, Lockhart 

 

 

 

March 1st, 2024 

 

Plum Creek Conservation District invites you to bid on ground application of fertilizer and herbicide to 
approximately 533 acres at 22 flood control structures. Applications are to be accomplished on or 
about April 1, 2024, on 292 acres and on or about May 10, 2024, on 241 acres. If you wish to bid on 
this project, please provide us with a total price of the project on or before 4:00 PM CST March 18th, 
2024. 
 
PCCD reserves the right to evaluate bids and to reject all bids. Acreage and application rates as     
indicated below: 

 

April 1st, 2024 Application May 10th, 2024 Application 
20-10-0, 300 lbs. per acre 20-10-0, 300 lbs. per acre 
Grazon Next HL 1.5 pts. per acre Grazon Next HL 1.5 pts. per acre 

 

Lockhart, North to Kyle Hwy 21, South to Luling 
(Fertilizer and Herbicide) (Fertilizer and Herbicide) 

 

Sites             Acreage Sites         Acreage 
 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 
 

 
Daniel Meyer 
Executive Manager 

 

 

P.O. Box 328 

1101 W. San Antonio St. 

Lockhart, TX 78644 

 

Phone: 512-398-2383 

Fax: 512-398-7776 

Website: www.pccd.org 

Email:  info@pccd.org 

 
 

4 11 17 17 
6 18 18 20 
7 7 20 18 
8 14 23 17 
10 9 24 16 
11 36 26 20 
12 45 28 53 
14 52 29 32 
15 11 31 16 
16 
34 

44 
45 

37 
38 
 

19 
13 
 

     Total Acreage        292 Total Acreage 241 

Staff: 

                                     DANIEL MEYER, Executive Manager 

   NORA LOPEZ-CASTILLO, Administrative Assistant 

ALAN BURKLUND, Project Manager 

TYLER FARCO, Staff Member 

 

  

http://www.pccd.org/
mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

3 

 

 

 

SPECIFICATIONS / MAPS 
 

The project will encompass fertilization & herbicide application for the District’s flood control structures: 
Sites 4,6,7,8,10,11,12,14,15,16,17,18,20,23,24,26,28,29,31,34,37 and 38. See below specific site maps. 

 
 

 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

4 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

5 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

6 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

7 

 

 

 

 
 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

8 

 

 

 
 

 

 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

9 

 

 

 

 
 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

11 

 

 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

12 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

13 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

14 

 

 

 
 

mailto:info@pccd.org


P l u m C r e e  k C o n s e r v  a  t i o n 

RFQ No. PCCD-2024-RFQ2 

D i s t r i c t 

Plum Creek Conservation District -  1101 W. San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas, 78644 –  Tel: (512) 398-2383 - info@pccd.org 

15 

 

 

 

mailto:info@pccd.org

